Berwick Academy

05/09/2016

School Calendar 2016 - 2017
Autumn Term 1st Half

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
01/09/2016

06/09/2016 07/09/2016 08/09/2016
Theme: Organisation (Time Management)

Friday
02/09/2016

09/09/2016

Y9 & Y12 return Y10, 11 & 13 return

12/09/2016 13/09/2016 14/09/2016 15/09/2016 16/09/2016
Pastoral:
School photographer
19/09/2016 20/09/2016 21/09/2016 22/09/2016 23/09/2016

Theme: Organisation (Self- Management)

Y12/13 Berwick
Maths Hub Film Festival 10am-
12pm

English Hub

Y9 - 13 targets set

26/09/2016 27/09/2016 28/09/2016 29/09/2016 30/09/2016
IAG:
U4 hockey vs Kings @ SENDCo Hub Y8 Open Evening tbc

home




03/10/2016

04/10/2016

Theme: Attitude (Listening)

05/10/2016

06/10/2016

07/10/2016

10/10/2016

U15 Hockey vs U16 Hockey vs Bede @ U14 Hockey
Longridge @home home Tournament
Y9 Drop-In

11/10/2016

12/10/2016
Pastoral:

13/10/2016

14/10/2016

17/10/2016

U15 Hockey vs Kings @
NWC

18/10/2016

19/10/2016

Support Your Child
Evening - KS4

20/10/2016

Theme: Attitude (Learning Skills)

21/10/2016

U16 Hockey
Tournament

U14 & U15 Hockey vs
RGS @ NWC

Y9 & Y12 - A2L, Y10,
Y11, Y13 Data Entry

Y12 Geog Fieldwork
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Date

Autumn Term 2nd Half

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
31/10/2016 01/11/2016 02/11/2016 03/11/2016 04/11/2016
IAG:
U14DiéjslszhO()C:1eey vs Mail report/ newsletter 1 Staff Training Day

07/11/2016

08/11/2016

09/11/2016
Theme: Interaction (Teamwork)

10/11/2016

11/11/2016

U15 Hockey vs DAGS
@ home

U16 Hockey
Tournament

14/11/2016

15/11/2016

16/11/2016
Pastoral:

Y11 Parents' Evening

17/11/2016

18/11/2016

U14 Hockey vs Bede @
home

U15 Hockey vs Bede @
home

Anti-bullying week

Anti-bullying week

Anti-bullying week

Anti-bullying week

Anti-bullying week

Y12&13 Parents'
Evening
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12

13

14

21/11/2016

22/11/2016

Theme: Interaction (Leadership)

23/11/2016

Y9 Road safety AM?

Y9 Road safety AM?

28/11/2016

29/11/2016

U15 Hockey

Tournament

30/11/2016
IAG:

24/11/2016

25/11/2016

Y12/13 History
Conference

01/12/2016

02/12/2016

05/12/2016

06/12/2016

U15 & U16 Hockey vs
JSpence @ NWC
07/12/2016

08/12/2016

Theme: Understanding (Creativity)

09/12/2016

U14 & U15 Hockey vs
NHSG @ NWC

U15 Hockey vs KEVI @
home

Y9 Data Entry

Y12 mocks begin

12/12/2016

Y12 mocks
13/12/2016

Y12 mocks

14/12/2016
Pastoral:

Y12 mocks

15/12/2016

Y12 mocks
16/12/2016

Mailer/ newsletter 2

XMAS FACTOR
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Monday
02/01/2017

Spring Term 1st Half

Tuesday
03/01/2017

Wednesday
04/01/2017

Theme: Understanding (ICT Skills)

Thursday
05/01/2017

Friday
06/01/2017

BANK HOLIDAY

INSET

Students return

Y13 mocks begin

Y13 mocks

Y13 mocks

16

17

09/01/2017

10/01/2017

11/01/2017
IAG:

12/01/2017

13/01/2017

Y13 mocks
16/01/2017

Y13 mocks
17/01/2017

Theme: Examination (Problem Solving)

Y13 mocks
18/01/2017

Post-16 Evening

19/01/2017

20/01/2017

Y10 data entry

18

23/01/2017

24/01/2017

25/01/2017
Pastoral:

26/01/2017

27/01/2017

U16 Hockey vs
Longridge @ home

Y12 & Y13 Data/ Y11
Full Report

Y9 assessments
begin

Y9 Assessments

Y10 data mailing/ Y9
assessments

Y9 assessments

Y9 assessments
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30/01/2017

31/01/2017

01/02/2017

02/02/2017

Theme: Examination (Communication)

03/02/2017

Y11-13 data mailing

Y10 Parents' Evening

20

06/02/2017

07/02/2017

08/02/2017
Themes/ IAG:

09/02/2017

10/02/2017

Y13 Re-Focus
Evening

Y9 full report

21

13/02/2017

14/02/2017

15/02/2017
IAG:

16/02/2017

17/02/2017

Mail Y9 report/
newsletter 3

Y9 GATE Dynamic Earth
Trip




22

23

24

25

Date

Monday
27/02/2017

Spring Term 2nd Half

Tuesday
28/02/2017

Wednesday
01/03/2017

Theme: Organisation (Exam Timetables)

Thursday
02/03/2017

Friday
03/03/2017

U14 & U16 Hockey vs

Y9 Options Evening

KEVI @ KEVI
06/03/2017 07/03/2017 08/03/2017 09/03/2017 10/03/2017
Pastoral:
U14 Hockey
Tournament
Y11 Mock Exams Y11 Mock Exams | Y11 Mock Exams | Y11 Mock Exams Y11 Mock Exams
13/03/2017 14/03/2017 15/03/2017 16/03/2017 17/03/2017

Theme: Understanding (Revision Notes)

Y11 Mock Exams

20/03/2017

Y11 Mock Exams

21/03/2017

22/03/2017
IAG:

23/03/2017

Y9 Options Deadline

24/03/2017
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27

27/03/2017

28/03/2017

29/03/2017

30/03/2017

Theme: Understanding (Revision Websites)

31/03/2017

Matinee (MS) and
Evening Performance -
School Show

Matinee (Y9) and Evening
Performance - School
Show

School Show - Evening

Y11 results & data,
Y12 & 13 full report

HQOY contact Y11 re:
Easter revision sessions

HQOY contact Y11 re:
Easter revision sessions

03/04/2017 04/04/2017 05/04/2017 06/04/2017 07/04/2017
Pastoral:
Y10 fieldwork 1
commences
HOY contact Y11 re: Y11 Re-Focus Evening - .
.. . Mailer/ newsletter 4
Easter revision sessions collect report




Monday

Summer Term 1st Half

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

Friday

28

29

30

31

32

Date

®
@
®

@

24/04/2017

25/04/2017 26/04/2017 27/04/2017
Theme: Examination (My Revision Room)

28/04/2017

Y9 Parents' Evening

Drama Showcase
@5:30pm (matinee for
GATE)

GCSE & A Level Art
exam week

01/05/2017

GCSE & A Level Art
exam week

02/05/2017

GCSE & A Level Art
exam week

03/05/2017
IAG:

GCSE & A Level Art
exam week

04/05/2017

GCSE & A Level Art
Exam week

05/05/2017

BANK HOLIDAY
08/05/2017

Y11 Rewards
09/05/2017

Y11 Rewards
11/05/2017

10/05/2017
Theme: Attitude (Learning Styles)

12/05/2017

GCSEs
15/05/2017

16/05/2017

17/05/2017
Pastoral:

18/05/2017

19/05/2017

Theme: Examination (Exam Room Strategies)

Y9 & Y10 data set

22/05/2017 23/05/2017 24/05/2017 25/05/2017 26/05/2017

Mail report/newsletter 5

Paris Trip




Summer Term 2nd Half

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Date 05/06/2017 06/06/2017 07/06/2017 08/06/2017 09/06/2017

IAG:
5| @
Y10 Rewards Y10 Rewards

12/06/2017 13/06/2017 14/06/2017 15/06/2017 16/06/2017
Theme: Interaction (Teamwork)

Y10 fieldwork 2

commences
u | @

Tweedmouth Middle:

1-to-1 @ 5pm
19/06/2017 20/06/2017 21/06/2017 22/06/2017 23/06/2017
Pastoral:
Y10 m?cks begin (flexible Y10 mocks Y10 mocks Y10 mocks Y10 mocks
according to GCSE exams)
s | @
St Mary's: 1-to-1 Berwick Middle: 1-to-
@3:30pm 1@ 5pm

26/06/2017 27/06/2017 28/06/2017 29/06/2017 30/06/2017

Theme: Understanding (Creativity)

36 @ Glendale Middle: 1-to-

Y9 Rewards Y9 Rewards
1 @ 3:30pm W W
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03/07/2017

04/07/2017

05/07/2017
Themes/ IAG:

06/07/2017

07/07/2017

Y8 Transition Day

Y12 Taster Sessions

Y12 Taster Sessions

Y12 Taster Sessions

Y12 Taster Sessions

Y12 Taster Sessions

London Trip Y10

London Trip Y10

London Trip Y10

Meet the Tutor Evening

Y9 data, Y10 full report

38

39

(Transition)
10/07/2017 11/07/2017 12/07/2017 13/07/2017 14/07/2017
IAG:
Report mailing Summer Concert
17/07/2017 18/07/2017 19/07/2017 20/07/2017 21/07/2017
Y12 Geog Project Prep | Y12 Geog Project Prep | Y12 Geog Project Prep | Y12 Geog Project Prep | Y12 Geog Project Prep
all week all week all week all week all week

Work experience/
Enterprise week

Work experience/
Enterprise week

Work experience/
Enterprise week

Work experience/
Enterprise week

Work experience/
Enterprise week

Electronic newsletter
6




