Berwick Academy School Calendar 2016 - 2017 **Autumn Term 1st Half** Monday **Thursday Friday** Tuesday Wednesday 01/09/2016 02/09/2016 **Date** 05/09/2016 06/09/2016 07/09/2016 08/09/2016 09/09/2016 **Date Theme: Organisation (Time Management)** (1 1 Y9 & Y12 return Y10, 11 & 13 return 12/09/2016 13/09/2016 14/09/2016 15/09/2016 16/09/2016 **Pastoral:** School photographer 2 2 Parent Forum @ 5:30pm 19/09/2016 20/09/2016 21/09/2016 22/09/2016 23/09/2016 **Theme: Organisation (Self- Management)** Y12/13 Berwick (1)Maths Hub Film Festival 10am-**English Hub** 3 12pm Y9 - 13 targets set 26/09/2016 27/09/2016 28/09/2016 29/09/2016 30/09/2016 IAG: **(2**) U14 hockey vs Kings @ 4 SENDCo Hub **Y8 Open Evening tbc** home

		03/10/2016	04/10/2016	05/10/2016	06/10/2016	07/10/2016
			The	me: Attitude (Listen	ing)	
			U15 Hockey vs	U16 Hockey vs Bede @	U14 Hockey	
_			Longridge @home	home	Tournament	
5	1				Y9 Drop-In	
		10/10/2016	11/10/2016	12/10/2016	13/10/2016	14/10/2016
				Pastoral:		
6	(2)		U15 Hockey vs Kings @		Support Your Child	
)		NWC		Evening - KS4	
		17/10/2016	18/10/2016	19/10/2016	20/10/2016	21/10/2016
)		Theme	e: Attitude (Learning	Skills)	
7	(1)		U16 Hockey	U14 & U15 Hockey vs	Y9 & Y12 - A2L, Y10,	V12 Coog Fieldwerk
)		Tournament	RGS @ NWC	Y11, Y13 Data Entry	Y12 Geog Fieldwork

			Autu	mn Term 2nd Half		
		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	Date	31/10/2016	01/11/2016	02/11/2016	03/11/2016	04/11/2016
				IAG:		
8	(2)			U14 & U16 Hockey vs DAGS @ home	Mail report/ newsletter 1	Staff Training Day
		07/11/2016	08/11/2016	09/11/2016	10/11/2016	11/11/2016
			Them	e: Interaction (Team	work)	
				U15 Hockey vs DAGS	U16 Hockey	
9	(1)			@ home	Tournament	
					Y11 Parents' Evening	
		14/11/2016	15/11/2016	16/11/2016	17/11/2016	18/11/2016
				Pastoral:		
		U14 Hockey vs Bede @ home			U15 Hockey vs Bede @ home	
10	(2)	Anti-bullying week	Anti-bullying week	Anti-bullying week	Anti-bullying week	Anti-bullying week
					Y12&13 Parents' Evening	

		21/11/2016	22/11/2016	23/11/2016	24/11/2016	25/11/2016
			Them	e: Interaction (Leade	rship)	
11	1		Y9 Road safety AM?	Y9 Road safety AM?	Parent Forum @ 5:30pm	Y12/13 History Conference
)			U15 Hockey		
				Tournament		
		28/11/2016	29/11/2016	30/11/2016	01/12/2016	02/12/2016
				IAG:		
12	(2)			U15 & U16 Hockey vs		
				JSpence @ NWC		
		05/12/2016	06/12/2016	07/12/2016	08/12/2016	09/12/2016
			Theme	: Understanding (Cre	ativity)	
13	(1)	U14 & U15 Hockey vs		U15 Hockey vs KEVI @		Y9 Data Entry
13	4	NHSG @ NWC		home		15 Data Littiy
		Y12 mocks begin	Y12 mocks	Y12 mocks	Y12 mocks	Y12 mocks
		12/12/2016	13/12/2016	14/12/2016	15/12/2016	16/12/2016
1.4	(2)			Pastoral:		
14	(2)				Mailer/ newsletter 2	XMAS FACTOR

			Spr	ing Term 1st Half		
		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	Date	02/01/2017	03/01/2017	04/01/2017	05/01/2017	06/01/2017
			Theme	e: Understanding (ICT	Skills)	
15	1	BANK HOLIDAY	INSET	Students return		
				Y13 mocks begin	Y13 mocks	Y13 mocks
	Date	09/01/2017	10/01/2017	11/01/2017	12/01/2017	13/01/2017
				IAG:		
16	(2)	Y13 mocks	Y13 mocks	Y13 mocks	Post-16 Evening	
		16/01/2017	17/01/2017	18/01/2017	19/01/2017	20/01/2017
			Theme: E	xamination (Problen	n Solving)	
17	(1)					Y10 data entry
		23/01/2017	24/01/2017	25/01/2017	26/01/2017	27/01/2017
				Pastoral:		
		U16 Hockey vs				Y12 & Y13 Data/ Y11
18	(2)	Longridge @ home				Full Report
)	Y9 assessments begin	Y9 Assessments	Y10 data mailing/ Y9 assessments	Y9 assessments	Y9 assessments

		30/01/2017	31/01/2017	01/02/2017	02/02/2017	03/02/2017
			Theme: E	xamination (Commu	inication)	
19	1			Y11-13 data mailing	Y10 Parents' Evening	
		06/02/2017	07/02/2017	08/02/2017	09/02/2017	10/02/2017
				Themes/ IAG:		
20	(2)				Y13 Re-Focus	Y9 full report
					Evening	19 Iuli Teport
		13/02/2017	14/02/2017	15/02/2017	16/02/2017	17/02/2017
				IAG:		
21	(1)			Mail Y9 report/		Y9 GATE Dynamic Earth
				newsletter 3		Trip

			Spri	ng Term 2nd Half		
		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	Date	27/02/2017	28/02/2017	01/03/2017	02/03/2017	03/03/2017
			Theme: O	rganisation (Exam Ti	metables)	
22	(2)		U14 & U16 Hockey vs KEVI @ KEVI		Y9 Options Evening	
		06/03/2017	07/03/2017	08/03/2017	09/03/2017	10/03/2017
				Pastoral:		
23	(1)		U14 Hockey			
25	(I)		Tournament			
		Y11 Mock Exams	Y11 Mock Exams	Y11 Mock Exams	Y11 Mock Exams	Y11 Mock Exams
		13/03/2017	14/03/2017	15/03/2017	16/03/2017	17/03/2017
			Theme: U	nderstanding (Revisi	on Notes)	
24	(2)	Y11 Mock Exams	Y11 Mock Exams			Y9 Options Deadline
		20/03/2017	21/03/2017	22/03/2017	23/03/2017	24/03/2017
2.5	1			IAG:		
25	(1)					

		27/03/2017	28/03/2017	29/03/2017	30/03/2017	31/03/2017
			Theme: Und	derstanding (Revisio	n Websites)	
26	(2)			Matinee (MS) and Evening Performance - School Show	Matinee (Y9) and Evening Performance - School Show	School Show - Evening
)			Y11 results & data, Y12 & 13 full report	HOY contact Y11 re: Easter revision sessions	HOY contact Y11 re: Easter revision sessions
		02/04/2017	04/04/2017	05/04/2017	06/04/2017	07/04/2017
		03/04/2017	04/04/2017	05/04/2017	06/04/2017	07/04/2017
		03/04/2017	04/04/2017	Pastoral:	06/04/2017	07/04/2017
		V10 fieldwork 1	04/04/2017		06/04/2017	07/04/2017
27	①		04/04/2017		06/04/2017	07/04/2017

			Sum	mer Term 1st Half			
		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
	Date	24/04/2017	25/04/2017	26/04/2017	27/04/2017	28/04/2017	
			Theme: Ex	amination (My Revis	sion Room)		
28	2				Y9 Parents' Evening	Drama Showcase @5:30pm (matinee for GATE)	
		GCSE & A Level Art exam week	GCSE & A Level Art exam week	GCSE & A Level Art exam week	GCSE & A Level Art exam week	GCSE & A Level Art Exam week	
		01/05/2017	02/05/2017	03/05/2017	04/05/2017	05/05/2017	
				IAG:			
29	1	BANK HOLIDAY	Y11 Rewards		Y11 Rewards		
		08/05/2017	09/05/2017	10/05/2017	11/05/2017	12/05/2017	
		Theme: Attitude (Learning Styles)					
30	(2)	GCSEs					
		15/05/2017	16/05/2017	17/05/2017	18/05/2017	19/05/2017	
31	1			Pastoral:			
31	(I)					Y9 & Y10 data set	
		22/05/2017	23/05/2017	24/05/2017	25/05/2017	26/05/2017	
22	(2)		Theme: Exar	nination (Exam Roor	m Strategies)		
32					Mail report/newsletter 5	Paris Trip	

			Sumr	mer Term 2nd Half		
		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	Date	05/06/2017	06/06/2017	07/06/2017	08/06/2017	09/06/2017
22	1			IAG:		
33	1		Y10 Rewards		Y10 Rewards	
		12/06/2017	13/06/2017	14/06/2017	15/06/2017	16/06/2017
			Them	e: Interaction (Team	work)	
		Y10 fieldwork 2 commences				
34	2	Tweedmouth Middle:				
		1-to-1 @ 5pm				
		19/06/2017	20/06/2017	21/06/2017	22/06/2017	23/06/2017
		13/00/2017	20/00/2017	Pastoral:	22/00/2017	23/00/2017
				i astorai.		
35	(1)	Y10 mocks begin (flexible according to GCSE exams)	Y10 mocks	Y10 mocks	Y10 mocks	Y10 mocks
			St Mary's: 1-to-1		Berwick Middle: 1-to-	
			@3:30pm		1 @ 5pm	
		26/06/2017	27/06/2017	28/06/2017	29/06/2017	30/06/2017
			Theme	Understanding (Cre	eativity)	
36	2	Glendale Middle: 1-to- 1 @ 3:30pm	Y9 Rewards		Y9 Rewards	

		03/07/2017	04/07/2017	05/07/2017	06/07/2017	07/07/2017
				Themes/ IAG:		
					Y8 Transition Day	
37	1	Y12 Taster Sessions	Y12 Taster Sessions	Y12 Taster Sessions	Y12 Taster Sessions	Y12 Taster Sessions
37	1			London Trip Y10	London Trip Y10	London Trip Y10
			Meet the Tutor Evening (Transition)			Y9 data, Y10 full report
		10/07/2017	11/07/2017	12/07/2017	13/07/2017	14/07/2017
				IAG:		
38				IAG.		
	(2)			Report mailing		Summer Concert
	(2)	17/07/2017	18/07/2017		20/07/2017	Summer Concert 21/07/2017
	(2)	17/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep	18/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep	Report mailing	20/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep	
	(2)		Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	Report mailing 19/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	21/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week
		Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Report mailing 19/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	21/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/
39	1	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	Report mailing 19/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prepall week Work experience/ Enterprise week	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week	21/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week
		Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Report mailing 19/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/	21/07/2017 Y12 Geog Project Prep all week Work experience/